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StandingsEvent has not started

StandingsEvent has not started

StandingsEvent has not started

 
StandingsEvent has not started

 Pre Bronze Solo Pattern Dance  
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 2 1 Olivia Mihelick, Queen City FSC 3.0
2. 1 4 Madison Miller, Louisville Skating Ac... 5.0
3. 3 3 Emmett King, Louisville Skating Ac... 6.0
4. 5 2 Caroline Yaeger, Queen City FSC 7.0
5. 5 5 Emily Schroeder, Lincoln Center FSC 10.0
6. 5 6 Madeline Oxley, Charleston FSC 11.0
7. 4 7 Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 11.0

 Pre Preliminary Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sophia Sower, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Breanna Moeller, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Isabel Sugarman, Greater Evansville FSC 3/3
4. Emily Monson, Fishers FSC 3/4
5. Bryony Corcoran, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

 Pre Preliminary Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kailee Gorczyca, Wooster FSC 3/1
2. Lily Prince, Music City FSC 2/2
3. Kellie Lambert, Greater Evansville FSC 2/3
4. Ellie Scheinler, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
5. Breanna Moeller, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4
6. Lauren Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/6

 Prelim Solo Pattern Dance 
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Stephanie Kidd, Queen City FSC 2.0
2. 2 2 Abby Smith, Louisville Skating Ac... 4.0
3. 3 3 Alexandria Burch, Winter Club of Indian... 6.0

Jaclyn Williams, Louisville Skating Ac... Withdrawn

 Preliminary Jumps  Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Olivia Mihelick, Queen City FSC 2/1
2. Vivian Murphy, Greater Evansville FSC 2/2
3. Riley Shirley, Music City FSC 3/3
4. Abigail Howat, Charleston FSC 3/4
5. Meredith Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

 Preliminary Jumps  Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Elise Pierce, Nashville FSC 2/1
2. Sarah Hallas, Center Ice SC 3/2
3. Melika  Rabiei, Music City FSC 3/3
4. Megan Lenard, Music City FSC 3/4
5. Ella Beilman, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

Basic 1-8 Program Basic 1
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Brianna Shanks, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

Continued . . .

Basic 1-8 Program Basic 1
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
2. Chatham Helterbridle, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Basic 1-8 Program Basic 2
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kamillya Tipton, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Alyssa  Shanks, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Ella Sizemore, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

Basic 1-8 Program Basic 3
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emaline Conrad, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Sydney Geis, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Halli Gravley, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
4. Austin Miller, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Basic 1-8 Program Basic 4  Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Cate Forshner, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Katherine Hagan, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Layla Moening, Northern Kentucky SC 3/3

Basic 1-8 Program Basic 4  Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sophie Mackens, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1
2. Emma Pugh, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Lily Downs, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

Basic 1-8 Program Basic 5
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Molly Shapira, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Ananya Muddappa, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Allison Boland, Greater Evansville FSC 2/3 TOM 4
4. Cadence Sison, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3 TOM 6

Basic 1-8 Program Basic 6
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Aliza Sanchez, Northern Kentucky SC 3/1
2. Saki Kunishige, Columbus FSC 2/2 *** TIE ***
2. Maia Rose Whyte, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2 *** TIE ***
4. Angelie Hundley, Charleston FSC 3/4

Basic 1-8 Program Basic 6
Standings during the Compulsory Moves

Place Maj.
1. Aliza Sanchez, Northern Kentucky SC 3/1
2. Maia Rose Whyte, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Angelie Hundley, Charleston FSC 3/3

Saki Kunishige, Columbus FSC Not skated

Basic 1-8 Program Basic 8
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Haleigh Cullins, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Jenna Shaps, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Lindsey Latts, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

Basic 1-8 Program Snow Plow Sam
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Fiona Murphy, Greater Evansville FSC 3/1
2. Genevieve Myers, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Basic Skills 1-8 Jumps
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Jenna Shaps, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

Continued . . .
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Basic Skills 1-8 Jumps
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
2. Molly Shapira, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Cate Forshner, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

Basic Skills 1-8 Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emma Pugh, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Maia Rose Whyte, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Angelie Hundley, Charleston FSC 2/3
4. Cadence Sison, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Basic Skills Freeskate 1
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kinsey Mann, Greater Evansville FSC 3/1
2. Abbey  Gunn, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Basic Skills Freeskate 2
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Peyton Young, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

Combined Intermediate Dance 
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 FD Places

1. 2 3 1 Megan Cordle, Columbus FSC 7.0
2. 1 1 3 Devan  Tighe, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 8.0
3. 4 2 2 Katherine Thacker, Louisville Skating Ac... 10.0
4. 3 4 4 Hope Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 15.0
5. 5 5 5 Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac... 20.0
6. 6 6 6 Marlo Weisberg, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 24.0

Combined Juvenile Dance
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 FD Places

1. 2 2 1 Claire Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac... 6.0
2. 1 1 3 Hannah Laird, Queen City FSC 8.0
3. 3 3 2 Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian... 10.0
4. 4 4 4 Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac... 16.0

Combined Novice Dance 
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 FD Places

1. 2 2 1 Molly Fry, Lincoln Center FSC 6.0
2. 1 1 2 Sarah Fuller, Tampa Bay SC 6.0

Compulsory Program  Pre Juvenile
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Regan Cornelius, Columbus FSC 2/1
2. Sydney Marksberry, Kent SC 3/2
3. Alia Smith, Knoxville FSC 3/3
4. Emily Schroeder, Lincoln Center FSC 2/4
5. Sarah Hallas, Center Ice SC 2/5
6. Grace Haugh, Nashville FSC 2/6 TOM 10
7. Julia Horlander, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/6 TOM 11
8. Olivia Mihelick, Queen City FSC 2/8
9. Maria Colella, Center Ice SC 3/9

Compulsory Program  Preliminary 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kendra Pelc, Center Ice SC 2/1
2. Melika  Rabiei, Music City FSC 2/2
3. Madison Miller, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3
4. Erin Giesler, Winter Club of Indian... 3/4
5. Janae Wellum, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5
6. Mya Loughlin, DuPage FSC 3/6

Compulsory Program Beginner
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Shefali Joshi, Greater Evansville FSC 3/1
2. Isabelle Arney, Fishers FSC 2/2
3. Alexandria Burch, Winter Club of Indian... 3/3
4. Lydia Beachum, Music City FSC 3/4

Compulsory Program No Test
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Cate Jarboe, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Madelyn Plough, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2
3. Lauren Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
4. Morgan Lawson, Fishers FSC 2/4
5. Ally Piper  Barnsfather, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5

Compulsory Program Pre Preliminary  Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kailee Gorczyca, Wooster FSC 2/1
2. Harper Coombs, Fishers FSC 2/2
3. Madeline Oxley, Charleston FSC 3/3
4. Emily Monson, Fishers FSC 3/4
5. Caitlin Mann, Greater Evansville FSC 3/5
6. Lily Prince, Music City FSC 3/6

  Compulsory Program Pre Preliminary  GrpA
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kellie Lambert, Greater Evansville FSC 2/1
2. Trinity Fritts, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2
3. Isabel Sugarman, Greater Evansville FSC 3/3
4. Sarah Dutton, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Couples Pattern Dance Juvenile Exhibition
Standings for the First Dance

Place Maj. FP
1. Sara Rose Shawver, Louisville Skating Ac... 1.03/1

Will Shawver, Louisville Skating Ac...

Couples Pattern Dance Juvenile Exhibition
Standings for the First Dance

Place Maj. FP
1. Sara Rose Shawver, Louisville Skating Ac... 1.03/1

Will Shawver, Louisville Skating Ac...

Free Skating Beginner Test Track  Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Samantha Swartz, Columbus FSC 3/1
2. Kaylee Ivy, Greater Evansville FSC 5/3
3. Addison Lee, Detroit SC 3/3
4. Isabelle  McElhinny, Charleston FSC 3/4
5. Stephanie Gentile, Indian Hills Winter Club 5/5

Free Skating Beginner Test Track  Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Shannon Kyees, Columbus FSC 5/2
2. Avery Kelley, Columbus FSC 4/2
3. Alexandria Burch, Winter Club of Indian... 4/3
4. Stephanie Kidd, Queen City FSC 5/4

Lydia Beachum, Music City FSC Withdrawn

Free Skating Intermediate Test Track
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Grace Jung, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/2
2. Uma Subrayan, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Maya Cole, Queen City FSC 3/3
4. Lexi Lipscomb, Charleston FSC 5/4
5. Madison Dean, Charleston FSC 3/5
6. Heather Connery, Charleston FSC 5/6
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Free Skating Juvenile Test Track
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Marie Renaudin, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/1
2. Emily Gates, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/2

Free Skating Limited Beg. Test Track
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Addie Finn, Northern Kentucky SC 4/1
2. Sicily Estopinal, Music City FSC 5/2

Free Skating No Test,   Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Ellie Scheinler, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/2
2. Trinity Fritts, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2 TOM 4
3. Bonnie Dudley, Knoxville FSC 3/2 TOM 5
4. Sarah Dutton, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
5. Rebecca Tonguis, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/5
6. Jaclyn Williams, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/6

Free Skating No Test,   Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Madelyn Plough, Greater Evansville FSC 4/1
2. Faith Black, Northern Kentucky SC 5/3
3. Annie Taylor, Northern Kentucky SC 4/4
4. Jenna Schoonheim, Knoxville FSC 4/5
5. Molly Haymore, Knoxville FSC 3/5 TOM 12
6. Ally Piper  Barnsfather, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5 TOM 14
7. Cate Jarboe, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/6

Free Skating Novice Test Track
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emily Grace Ridge, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/1
2. Emily Lacher, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Ciara Drummer, Charleston FSC 5/3

Free Skating Open Juvenile
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Morgan Kyle, Center Ice SC 2/1
2. Ravnn Thornton, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Free Skating Pre Juvenile    Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Isabella Obreza, Kent SC 4/1
2. Allaina Werstler, Wooster FSC 4/2
3. KyLee Toole, Knoxville FSC 3/3
4. Alia Smith, Knoxville FSC 4/4
5. Caroline Harris, Nashville FSC 4/5
6. Josephine Hagan, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5
7. Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/6
8. Grace Haugh, Nashville FSC 5/8

Free Skating Pre Juvenile    Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Amelia Adkins, Knoxville FSC 3/2 TOM 4
2. Sydney Marksberry, Kent SC 3/2 TOM 5
3. Alexandra Hoethke, Knoxville FSC 3/3
4. Breanna Piercy, Knoxville FSC 3/4
5. Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 4/5
6. Lovey Klooster, Nashville FSC 3/5
7. Momoka  Stroup, Columbus FSC 4/7
8. Julia Colello, Music City FSC 3/7
9. Alyssa Stump, Nashville FSC 5/9

Free Skating Pre Juvenile Test Track
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Devan  Tighe, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 3/1

Continued . . .

Free Skating Pre Juvenile Test Track
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
2. Ella Beilman, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Free Skating Pre Pre Test Track   Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Yume Kunishige, Columbus FSC 3/1
2. Sophia  Glaser, Northern Kentucky SC 3/2
3. Shefali Joshi, Greater Evansville FSC 4/3
4. Tallia Whyte, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/4
5. Danielle Totzke, Detroit SC 3/4
6. Isabel Sugarman, Greater Evansville FSC 5/6
7. Morgan Lawson, Fishers FSC 5/7

Free Skating Pre Pre Test Track   Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Isabela Gil, Columbus FSC 5/1
2. Isabelle Arney, Fishers FSC 4/3 TOM 10
3. Hailey Lukeman, Greater Evansville FSC 4/3 TOM 11
4. Natalie Auermann, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/4
5. Lauren Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/5

Lindsay Endicott, Louisville Skating Ac... Withdrawn

Free Skating Pre Preliminary A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Mia  Hutter, Northern Kentucky SC 2/1
2. Kailee Gorczyca, Wooster FSC 2/2
3. Harper Coombs, Fishers FSC 2/3
4. Ariah Lanum, Knoxville FSC 2/4
5. Caitlin Mann, Greater Evansville FSC 2/5
6. Sophia Sower, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/6
7. Kellie Lambert, Greater Evansville FSC 3/7
8. Lily Prince, Music City FSC 3/8

Free Skating Pre Preliminary B Boys
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Emmett King, Louisville Skating Ac... 5/1
2. Maximillian Ryan, Columbus FSC 5/2

Free Skating Pre Preliminary B Girls
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Morgan Newman, Knoxville FSC 2/1
2. Kendra Pelc, Center Ice SC 2/2
3. Sophia Zou, Queen City FSC 2/3 TOM 5
4. Kathleen Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3 TOM 6
5. Megan Lenard, Music City FSC 2/5 TOM 7
6. Micah Foster, Knoxville FSC 2/5 *** TIE ***
6. Madison Miller, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5 *** TIE ***
8. Cleo De Jesus, Greater Evansville FSC 3/8

Free Skating Preliminary A     Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Ilse Kaeuper, Knoxville FSC 4/1
2. Eunyoung Hong, Knoxville FSC 4/2
3. Emily Schroeder, Lincoln Center FSC 4/4
4. Riley Shirley, Music City FSC 3/4 *** TIE ***
4. Meredith Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4 *** TIE ***
6. Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian... 5/6

Free Skating Preliminary A     Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Jasmine Briscoe, Greater Evansville FSC 4/1
2. Maria Colella, Center Ice SC 3/2
3. Olivia Mihelick, Queen City FSC 3/3 TO 15
4. Julia-Rose Neff, Nashville FSC 3/3 TO 16
5. Hannah Laird, Queen City FSC 3/5

Continued . . .
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Free Skating Preliminary A     Grp B
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
6. Sarah Hallas, Center Ice SC 5/7
7. Chelynn Smith, Charleston FSC 3/7
8. Megan Cui, FSC of Cincinnati 5/8

Free Skating Preliminary B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Regan Cornelius, Columbus FSC 3/1
2. KristinLyle George, Nashville FSC 4/2
3. Vivian Murphy, Greater Evansville FSC 4/3
4. Julia Horlander, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
5. Aeriel De Jesus, Greater Evansville FSC 3/5 TO 26
6. Charlotte Rogers, Knoxville FSC 3/5 TO 31
7. Ashlyn Dressman, Northern Kentucky SC 3/6
8. Elise Pierce, Nashville FSC 3/7
9. Melika  Rabiei, Music City FSC 4/8

Free Skating Preliminary Test Track
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Janae Wellum, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
2. Emily Monson, Fishers FSC 2/2
3. Erin Giesler, Winter Club of Indian... 2/3 TOM 4
4. Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/3 TOM 6
5. Mya Loughlin, DuPage FSC 2/5 TOM 9
6. Breanna Moeller, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5 TOM 10
7. Alexis  Walbeck, Charleston FSC 3/7

Intermediate Moves in the Field 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Devan  Tighe, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 3/1
2. Matthew Nielsen, Wooster FSC 3/2
3. Madison Miller, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

Interpretive Beg/Pre Pre   GrpB
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Morgan Newman, Knoxville FSC 3/1
2. Erin Giesler, Winter Club of Indian... 2/2
3. Harper Coombs, Fishers FSC 3/3
4. Lauren Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Abigail Howat, Charleston FSC Withdrawn

Interpretive Beg/Pre Pre  Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Rebecca Tonguis, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Kaylee Ivy, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2
3. Kendra Pelc, Center Ice SC 3/3
4. Tallia Whyte, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4
5. Angelie Hundley, Charleston FSC 3/5

Interpretive Intermed/Novice
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Savannah McVoy, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
2. Molly Holder, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/2
3. Emily Grace Ridge, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3

Interpretive Junior/Senior
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Lila Asher, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

Interpretive Pre Juv/Juv
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Sarah Hallas, Center Ice SC 2/2 TO 6
2. Maria Colella, Center Ice SC 2/2 TO 10
3. Claire Purnell, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Continued . . .

Interpretive Pre Juv/Juv
Final Standings (Continued)

Place Maj.
4. Lexi Lipscomb, Charleston FSC 2/4
5. Mary Helen Hill, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5
6. Sloane Huey, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/6
7. Madison Dean, Charleston FSC 3/7

Interpretive Preliminary
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Chelynn Smith, Charleston FSC 2/1
2. Abigail Howat, Charleston FSC 2/2 TOM 3
3. Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian... 2/2 TOM 4
4. Alexis  Walbeck, Charleston FSC 3/4

Jumps Beginner
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Alexandria Burch, Winter Club of Indian... 3/2
2. Kayla Wortman, Greater Evansville FSC 2/3 TOM 4
3. Sicily Estopinal, Music City FSC 2/3 TOM 5
4. Lydia Beachum, Music City FSC 2/4 TOM 5
5. Isabelle  McElhinny, Charleston FSC 2/4 TOM 7

Junior Moves in the Field 
StandingsEvent has not started

Juvenile Moves in the Field 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian... 2/1
2. Kathleen Moser, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2
3. Madeline Oxley, Charleston FSC 2/3
4. Sophia Sower, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/4

Moves in the Field Pre Juvenile
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Abigail Howat, Charleston FSC 2/1
2. Tallia Whyte, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/2

Moves in the Field Preliminary
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Bryony Corcoran, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

Novice Moves in the Field 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Jake Pagano, Nashville FSC 3/1
2. Alyssa Stump, Nashville FSC 3/2

Pairs Pre Juvenile FS Exhibition
StandingsEvent has not started

Pattern Dance  Pre Silver
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 2 1 Hope Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 3.0
2. 1 4 Devan  Tighe, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 5.0
3. 4 3 Bethany Perkins, Louisville Skating Ac... 7.0
4. 7 2 Rachel Foley, Lincoln Center FSC 9.0
5. 5 5 Krista Weyhing, Louisville Skating Ac... 10.0
6. 3 7 Sarah Hallas, Center Ice SC 10.0
7. 6 6 Caitlin Scholl, Fishers FSC 12.0
8. 8 8 Madison Dean, Charleston FSC 16.0

Pattern Dance  Silver 
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 2 1 Megan Cordle, Columbus FSC 3.0
Continued . . .
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Pattern Dance  Silver 
Final Standings (Continued)

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

2. 1 2 Katherine Thacker, Louisville Skating Ac... 3.0
3. 3 3 Molly Fry, Lincoln Center FSC 6.0
4. 4 4 Marlo Weisberg, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 8.0

Pattern Dance Bronze
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Hannah Laird, Queen City FSC 2.0
2. 3 2 Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian... 5.0
3. 2 3 Hanna Pennington, Charleston FSC 5.0
4. 4 4 Julia Horlander, Louisville Skating Ac... 8.0

Kasey Wilhoit, Lincoln Center FSC Withdrawn

Pattern Dance Pre Gold
Final Standings

Factored
Place D1 D2 Places

1. 1 1 Sarah Fuller, Tampa Bay SC 2.0
2. 3 2 Michael Freed, Lincoln Center FSC 5.0
3. 2 3 Savannah McVoy, Louisville Skating Ac... 5.0

Pre Juvenile Jumps 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Amelia Adkins, Knoxville FSC 2/1
2. Lovey Klooster, Nashville FSC 3/2
3. Julia Horlander, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
4. Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 2/4
5. Julia Colello, Music City FSC 2/5 TOM 9
6. Sloane Huey, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/5 TOM 10

Pre Juvenile Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Breanna Piercy, Knoxville FSC 2/1
2. Devan  Tighe, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 3/2
3. Marie Renaudin, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/3
4. Sloane Huey, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/4
5. Julia Horlander, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5
6. Lovey Klooster, Nashville FSC 3/6
7. Julia Colello, Music City FSC 2/7
8. Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 3/8

Preliminary Spins
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Vivian Murphy, Greater Evansville FSC 2/1
2. Melika  Rabiei, Music City FSC 3/2
3. Eunyoung Hong, Knoxville FSC 2/3
4. Riley Shirley, Music City FSC 2/5 TOM 8
5. Megan Lenard, Music City FSC 2/5 *** TIE ***
5. Julia-Rose Neff, Nashville FSC 2/5 *** TIE ***

Showcase Beginner 
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Kinsey Mann, Greater Evansville FSC 2/1
2. Kaylee Ivy, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2
3. Kayla Wortman, Greater Evansville FSC 2/3
4. Isabelle Arney, Fishers FSC 2/4
5. Morgan Lawson, Fishers FSC 3/6
6. Stephanie Kidd, Queen City FSC 2/6
7. Ally Piper  Barnsfather, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/7

Showcase Beginner  Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Courtney Lang, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/1

Showcase Pre Juv/Juvenile  Grp A
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Caroline Harris, Nashville FSC 3/1
2. Evan Whitlow, Louisville Skating Ac... 4/3
3. Chloe  Wagner, Knoxville FSC 3/3 TOM 7
4. Taylor Manley, Lincoln Center FSC 3/3 TOM 8
5. Alyssa Stump, Nashville FSC 5/5

Showcase Pre Juv/Juvenile  Grp B
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Madison Dean, Charleston FSC 3/1
2. Heather Connery, Charleston FSC 4/3
3. Devan  Tighe, Pavilion SC of Clevel... 5/4
4. Lexi Lipscomb, Charleston FSC 3/4
5. Isabella Obreza, Kent SC 5/5

Showcase Pre Pre/Prelim.
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Elise Pierce, Nashville FSC 3/1
2. Isabel Blahunka, Winter Club of Indian... 3/2
3. Chelynn Smith, Charleston FSC 4/4
4. Julia-Rose Neff, Nashville FSC 3/4
5. Rebecca Tonguis, Louisville Skating Ac... 3/5 TO 24
6. Abigail Howat, Charleston FSC 3/5 TO 26
7. Kendra Pelc, Center Ice SC 3/6
8. Olivia Mihelick, Queen City FSC 4/7

Caitlin Mann, Greater Evansville FSC Withdrawn

Spins No Test
Final Standings

Place Maj.
1. Jaclyn Williams, Louisville Skating Ac... 2/1
2. Kaylee Ivy, Greater Evansville FSC 3/2
3. Isabelle  McElhinny, Charleston FSC 3/3
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